FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEAGUE CITY AND
O’REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES, LLC FOR VARIOUS AUTO PARTS AND SUPPLIES

§
§
§

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) is entered between the City of League City (“City™) and O'Reilly
Auto Enterprises, LLC (“Contractor™) on the date set forth below.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2016, the City and Contractor entered into an agreement for various auto parts and
supplies (“Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the City and Contractor wish to amend the terms of the Agreement to extend the contract term
to November 30, 2017 and increase the total compensation paid under Agreement to $195,800.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree to the following terms.

TERMS
1. The above-listed recitals are true and correct and hereby incorporated into this Amendment.

2. The first sentence of Section 1 of the Agreement shall be replaced in its entirety with the following
language:

CONTRACT TERM: The term of this Agreement shall be for the period June 1, 2016 to
November 30, 2017.

3. The first sentence of Section 3 of the Agreement shall be replaced in its entirety with the following
language:

CONTRACT FEE: Total compensation shall not exceed $195,800.

4, Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as provided therein.

5. The Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference into this Amendment.

(signature blocks on next page)

Page 1 of 2



Executed this :v’ ) day ofMML,QOW.

O’REILLY AUTO ENTERPRISES, LLC

anessa Creech

CITY OF LEAGUE CITY

John Baumgartner, City Manager

ATTEST:

Diana Stapp, City Secretary

APPROVED A TO FORM:

Nghiem V. Doan, City Attorney

Page 2 of 2



